
 
e-Tender No. 
BNPM/LTE/AMC ROLLING 
SHUTTER/448/2018-19 
Dated 20.08.2018 

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 

AMC rolling shutter at BNPMIPL, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 

SHEET  1 OF  2 OF  4 

 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 DATED 11.10.2018 

FOR 

E-TENDER NO.  

e-Tender No. BNPM/LTE/AMC ROLLING SHUTTER/448/2018-19 Dated 20.08.2018. 

FOR 

Annual Maintenance Contract for rolling shutter at BNPMIPL, Mysore. 

 

PURCHASER : BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

PROJECT : 12000 TPA BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PLANT 

LOCATION : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

   

 



 
e-Tender No. 
BNPM/LTE/AMC ROLLING 
SHUTTER/448/2018-19 
Dated 20.08.2018 

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 

AMC rolling shutter at BNPMIPL, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 

SHEET  2 OF  2 OF  4 

 
 
1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 11.10.2018, is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 20.08.2018. 

(b) Acceptance of techno-commercial & price bid through offline mode. 

2.1 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. BNPM/LTE/AMC 
ROLLING SHUTTER/448/2018-19 Dated 20.08.2018 shall remain applicable and unchanged.  

2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER  

2.1  Clause no. 1.0 is revised as  

 Closing date and time for receipt of tenders     30-10-2018 - 1500 Hours 
 Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid                  30-10-2018 - 1530 Hours  

2.2       Notice inviting tender is revised as: 

(a) Bid submission mode – ONLINE/OFFLINE 

(b) For offline bid submission, bid needs to be submitted as below,  

Envelope-1 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Techno-commercial bid”) 
(i) Tender cost of Rs. 1,000+ taxes in the form of DD/NEFT details if paid online. 
(ii) Documentary proof in support for eligibility criteria. 
(iii) (Technical/Commercial) Deviations, if any. 
(iv) Copy of the blank tender document without any reference to price duly signed & 

company seal affixed on all pages. 
 

Envelope-2 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Price bid”) 
(v) Dully filled Price Bid as per format enclosed.  

 
Both the envelopes shall be put in one envelope and super subscribed “Tender for AMC rolling shutter at 

BNPM 

 Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd, 

Administrative Building, 

Entry gate 1, Paper Mill Compound,  

Note Mudran Nagar, 

Mysuru – 570 003,Karnataka.



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

                                      

                                           (A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted    along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) 

Sub: Price bid for Annual maintenance contract for rolling shutter a period of Three years on yearly Renewable basis 

Ref: e-Tender No.BNPM/LTE/ AMC Rolling shutter/448/2018-19 dated 20.08.2018 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Name of the Firm   

SI
N
o 

Description Unit Quantity 
HSN/SAC 

CODE 

Price for Annual maintenance contract for rolling shutter a period  (in INR) 

Basic 
Unit 
Price 
(INR) 

Freight, 
P&F, 

Insurance 
and Other 

Charges 
(INR) 

Unit Price (Incl. 
of Freight, P&F, 

Insurance & 
Other Charges) 

(INR) 

GST - 18% 
(INR) 

Total Unit 
Price (Incl. of 
Freight, P&F, 

Insurance, 
Other 

Charges & 
GST) (INR) 

Input Tax 
Credit for 
HSN/SAC 

(INR) 

Effective Unit 
Price (Net of 

Input Tax 
Credit) (INR) 

Total Price 
(Incl. of 
Freight, 

P&F, 
Insurance, 

Other 
Charges & 
GST) (INR) 

      (i)   (a) (b) (c) = (a)+(b) (d) (e) = (c)+(d) (f) (g) = (e) - (f) (h) = (g)*(i) 

1 

Providing AMC for repair & servicing of motorized rolling 
shutters including assembling after repair of i.e top hood 
shaft cage, shaft case, shaft brackets, springs, side guides 
bottom rails, gear units, bearing , electric motors, starters 
and thoroughly cleaning all the components, adjusting the 
tensioning springs, overhauling or repairing shaft and gear 
units, re-conditioning and clips, re-aligning curtain ends, 
reconditioning dents if any, on the surface bottom rail and 
side guides, repairing the starters, inspecting , taking out 
and replacing the damaged or defective components, 
ensuring proper locking arrangements from both side and 
outside including all welding, drilling , straightening, 
grinding, erection of scaffolding, ladders, tools, tackles, 
labor, overhead profit, transportation with all 
consumables, such as lubricant like gears etc. and all 
hardware’s such as nuts, bolts, rivets, screws, washers, 
keys etc. for effective working of rolling shutter 

No 24   
 

        

 
 

1. The tender will be evaluated on overall L1 basis. 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

 
2. We confirm that there would not be any revision in the offered during the entire contract period and the quoted discount rate will remain firm during 

the entire contract period. 
3. No service charge will be paid for replacing the parts. 
4. We confirm that on being successful in the Tender, we will carry out the work As per Tender specification & to the fullest satisfaction of BNPMIPL. 
5. We also confirm that we abide by all the Tender conditions and we do not have any counter conditions. 
 

 ( ) Seal 

 

Name 

Signature with Date 

 

Note: i) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 

i) Multiple /Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer.


